CH \$40.00 1131422

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee from Motorola, Inc. to Meshnetworks, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 019565 Frame 0031. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the Assignee is Meshnetworks, Inc			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STRUTT Guenael	03/27/2006
Jeffrey C. Schmidt	03/30/2006
Philip J. Hill	03/27/2006
Allen M. Roberson	03/27/2006
Keith Goldberg	03/27/2006
Donald J. Joslyn	03/28/2006
Wilfrido R. Gomez	03/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mesh Networks
Street Address:	485 North Keller Road
Internal Address:	Suite 250
City:	Maitland
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32751-7535

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11314223

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)576-3750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-576-5217

Email: usadocketing@motorolasolutions.com

Correspondent Name: Motorola Solutions, Inc.
Address Line 1: 1303 E. Algonquin Road

Address Line 2: IL01 - 11th Floor

PATENT REEL: 026397 FRAME: 0273

501555834

Address Line 4: Schaumburg, ILLINOIS 60196			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MA0000032407		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine DiTrapani		
Total Attachments: 12			
source=MESH127 USA Assignment for con	ection#page1.tif		
source=MESH127 USA Assignment for correction#page2.tif			
source=MESH127 USA Assignment for correction#page3.tif			
source=MESH127 USA Assignment for correction#page4.tif			
source=MESH127 USA Assignment for correction#page5.tif			
source=MESH127 USA Assignment for correction#page6.tif			
source=MESH127 USA Assignment for correction#page7.tif			
source=MESH127 USA Assignment for correction#page8.tif			
source=MESH127 USA Assignment for correction#page9.tif			
source=MESH127 USA Assignment for correction#page10.tif			
source=MESH127 USA Assignment for correction#page11.tif			
source=MESH127 USA Assignment for correction#page12.tif			

PATENT REEL: 026397 FRAME: 0274 PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

):MOTOROLA. INC. COMPANY:8000 WEST SUNRISE BOULEVARD

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/17/2007 500315856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Guenael Strutt	03/27/2006
Jeffrey C. Schmidt	03/30/2006
Philip J. Hill	03/27/2006
Alien M. Roberson	03/27/2006
Keith Goldberg	03/27/2006
Donald L. Joslyn	03/28/2006
Wilfrido R. Gomez	03/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Motorola, inc.
Street Address:	1303 E. Algonquin Road
Internal Address:	IL01-3rd Floor
City:	Schaumburg
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60196

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11314223

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(954)723-3871

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

954-723-6449

Email:

docketing.florida@motorola.com

Correspondent Name:

Motorola, Inc.

Address Line 1:

8000 West Sunrise Boulevard

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:

Law Department, MD 1610 Plantation, FLORIDA 33322

PATENT REEL: 026397 FRAME: 0275

USPTO 7/17/2007 10:04:59 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

): MOTOROLA. INC. COMPANY: 8000 WEST SUNRISE BOULEVARD

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Randi L. Karpinia

Total Attachments: 8
source=MESH127_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=MESH127_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif
source=MESH127_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif
source=MESH127_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif
source=MESH127_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif
source=MESH127_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif
source=MESH127_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif
source=MESH127_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 026397 FRAME: 0276

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Guenael STRUTT, Stanford, Flordia; Jeffrey C. SCHMIDT, Orlando, Florida; Philip J. HILL, Oviedo, Florida; Allen M. ROBERSON, Altamonte Springs, Florida; Keith GOLDBERG, Casselberry, Florida; Donald J. JOSLYN, Debarry, Florida, and Wilfrido R. GOMEZ, Orlando, Florida, , have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MeshNetworks, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with its principal place of business located at 485 North Keller Road, Suite 250, Maitland, Florida 32751-7535, United States of America (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to an improvement in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING COMMUNICATION LINKS BETWEEN NODES IN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION NETWORK (Docket No. MESH127), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto MESHNETWORKS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize MESHNETWORKS, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

Page 1 of 8 MESH127 We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to MESHNETWORKS, INC., for the sole use and benefit of MESHNETWORKS, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to MESHNETWORKS, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to MESHNETWORKS, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in MESHNETWORKS, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with MESHNETWORKS, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Guenael Strutt

ETATE OF FIO

COUNTY OF

DATE: 1 2006

The undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that **Guenael Strutt** whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 2

My commission expires:

JEANNE V. SAMS

Notary Public - State of Florids

Any Commission Expires Sep 14, 2009

Commission # DD 472051

Bonded By National Notary Assn.

Nøtary Public Signature

Printed Name of Notary Public

Page 2 of & MESH127

				, ,
Jeffréy C. Schmidt	2	DATE:	3/30/06	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
STATE OF Florida)				
COUNTY OF Grange) BS	,			
The undersigned Notary P certify that Jeffrey C. Schmid appeared before me this day delivered the instrument as the purposes therein set forth.	dt whose na in person a neir free and	ime is subso nd acknowle I voluntary a	oribed to the foregoing deed that they since the control of the co	going instrument igned, sealed an ne uses and
Given under my hand and	notarial se	al this 💆	_ day, of // lux	<u>A.</u> , 200 6 .
My commission expires:		Neg	fary Public Signatur	Demo
JEANNE V. SAMS		$\mathcal{L}_{\overline{Pri}}$	nted Name of Notar	y Public
Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expirat Sep 14, 2009 Commission # OD 472051 Bonded By National Notary Assn.	,		,	

Page 3 of 8 MESH127 Philip J. Hill

STATE OF Floreda

COUNTY OF Clarge

The undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Philip J. Hill whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 2 day of March, 2006.

My commission expires:

Notary Public Signature.

JEANNE V. SAMS

Notary Public - State of Fforida

Notary Public - State of Fforida

Notary Public - State of Fforida

Commission # DD 472051

Bonded By National Notary Assn.

Page 4 of 8 MESH127

•	
Allen M. Roberson	DATE: 3-27-2006
STATE OF Florida)	\$8
certify that Allen M. Rober appeared before me this delivered the instrument as purposes therein set forth.	
Given under my hand a	and notarial seal this 27 day of Maule, 2005
My commission expires:	Notary Public Signature
JEANNE V. SAMS Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires Sep 14, 2009 Commission # DD 472051 Bonded By National Notary Assn.	Printed Name of Notary Public

Keith Goldberg

DATE: March 27,2006

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

)ss)

The undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that **Keith Goldberg** whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 27

2005

My commission expires:

JEANNE V. SAMS

Notary Public - State of Florida

Notary Public - State of Florida

My Commission Expires Sep 14, 2009

Commission # DD 472051

Bonded By National Notary Assn.

Printed Name of Notary Public

Donald L. Josiyn DATE: March 28, 200 C

STATE OF FIOTING

COUNTY OF CHANGE) SS

The undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that **Donald J. Joslyn** whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 20

_ 200**6**

My commission expires:

JEANNE V. SAMS
Notary Public - State of Florida
My Commission Expires Sep 14, 2009
Commission # DD 472051
Bonded By National Notary Assn.

Printed Name of Notary Public

Page 7 of 8 MESH127

Wilfrido R. Gomez	m D	ATE: 3	127/06	<u></u>
STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF COUNTY OF				
The undersigned Notary Pulcertify that Wilfrido R. Gomez appeared before me this day in delivered the instrument as the purposes therein set forth.	whose name n person and a eir free and vol	is subscribed cknowledge untary act ar	to the forego d that they sig nd deed for the	oling instrument ined, sealed and e uses and
Given under my hand and ı	notarial seal th	is <u>&/</u> da	y of // (2)	Jeh, 200€
My commission expires:		Nogary I	Duc Signature	Dame
JEANNE V. SAMS Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires Sep 14, 2009 Commission # DD 472051 Bonded By National Notary Assn.		Printed	LANK Name of Notary	Public Public

Page 8 of 8 MESH127